## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 24-04**

A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE CITY'S FINANCE DIRECTOR TO MAKE THE NECESSARY BUDGET TRANSFERS REALLOCATING THE BUILDING SERVICES FUND BUDGETARY ALLOTMENT FOR FY23-24 TO OTHER ACCOUNTS PROVIDING THE CITY THE ABILITY TO ACCOMPLISH THE SERVICES IN-HOUSE.

**WHEREAS**, the City of Eustis Building Services Fund has recently determined that bringing the inspection and plan review services in-house will enhance those services in a timelier manner; and

WHEREAS, a budget for MT Causley Services was previously established; and

**WHEREAS**, the Building Services Fund will have no change in the overall budget.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Florida that the City's Finance Director is hereby authorized to make the necessary budget transfers for Fiscal Year 23-24 in the amount of \$318,925 to cover the cost of hiring a Building Official and a Deputy Building Official as detailed in Exhibit A.

**DONE AND RESOLVED**, this 18th day of January 2024, in regular session of the City Commission of the City of Eustis, Lake County, Florida.

	CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF EUSTIS, FLORIDA
	Michael L. Holland Mayor/Commissioner
ATTEST:	
Christine Halloran, City Clerk	

## **CITY OF EUSTIS CERTIFICATION**

## STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF LAKE

The foregoing	instrume	nt was ackı	nowledge	d be	fore m	e, by pł	nysical p	resence,	this	18th
day of Januar	y 2024, by	/ Christine	Halloran,	City	Clerk,	who is	persona	lly knowr	n to n	ne.

Notary Public - State of Florida My Commission Expires: Notary Serial No:

## **CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE**

This document is approved City Commission of the City		gal content for the use and reliance of the
City Attorney's Office	Date	
	CERTIFICATE	OF POSTING
the same by posting one co	py hereof at City l of at the Eustis Pa	ereby approved, and I certify that I published Hall, one copy hereof at the Eustis Memorial rks and Recreation Office, all within the unty, Florida.
Christine Halloran, City Cler	·k	_